
WHO: 	 All children 18 and under* who live in Eden Prairie can receive free meals! This includes:
	 •	 K-12 students, regardless of where they attend school
	 •	 Younger children who are not yet in school
	 •	 Eden Prairie Schools TASSEL students (even those who are over 18)
	 •	 Any other child age 18 and under who lives in Eden Prairie
	 * You do not need to be currently participating in the Free and Reduced Lunch Program to receive meals. 

WHAT:	 Meals include breakfast and lunch packs and are mostly ready to eat (no prep required). Items are similar to what students get at 
school. These include items like milk, cheese sticks, fruit, and sandwiches that will need to be refrigerated. No items contain pork, 
but they may contain dairy, peanut butter, and wheat, so parents should check items for allergies. On Fridays, families will have 
the option to receive additional non-perishable food through Sheridan Story, as supplies allow.

WHEN: 	Mondays, Wednesdays, and Fridays through the end of the school year (with the exception of May 8 & May 25):

Food for Kids
Eden Prairie Schools will be providing free meals for children  

while schools are closed due to COVID-19.

PICK-UP SITE
Look for the Eden Prairie Schools Bus PICK-UP ADDRESS PICK-UP TIMES

EPHS - East Entrance 17185 Valley View Rd, Eden Prairie, MN 55346 12:00–1:00 p.m.
Forest Hills - Bus Lane Near Main Entrance 13708 Holly Rd, Eden Prairie, MN 55346 12:00–1:00 p.m.
OP/EH - Upper Parking Lot Bus Lane 13400 Staring Lake Pkwy, Eden Prairie, MN 55347 12:00–1:00 p.m.
Briarhill Apartments - Main Parking Lot Near Office 7025 Woodland Dr #2718, Eden Prairie, MN 55346 12:00–12:30 p.m. 
Shadow Green Apartments - Main Office (14247) Cul-de-sac 14247 Valley View Rd, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 12:30–1:00 p.m.
Edenvale Apartments - Main Entrance (13700) Bus Stop 13700 Valley View Rd, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 1:00–1:30 p.m.
Eden Lake - Bus Lane 12000 Anderson Lakes Pkwy, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 12:00–12:30 p.m. 
Preserve Barn Parking Lot 11221 Anderson Lakes Pkwy, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 12:30–1:00 p.m.
Prairie Meadows Apartments - Regular Bus Stop Near Office & Flagpole 11345 Westwind Dr, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 1:00–1:30 p.m.

LOCATIONS & TIMES
Families can pick up meals from Eden Prairie Schools buses parked at ANY of these locations, no matter which school your children 
attend. If you cannot make one of these locations, contact your school social worker or the Family Resources Specialist (see back). Thank you for 
maintaining proper social distancing during pick-up.

	 •	 Monday, April 27 
•	 Wednesday, April 29 
•	 Friday, May 1

	 •	 Monday, May 4 
	 •	 Wednesday, May 6 (extra meals will be provided  

	 to cover non-delivery day)
	 • 	 NO meals provided Friday, May 8 
	 •	 Monday, May 11 
	 •	 Wednesday, May 13
	 •	 Friday, May 15
	 •	 Monday, May 18 

	 •	 Wednesday, May 20
	 •	 Friday, May 22 (extra meals will be provided to  

	 cover non-delivery day)
	 • 	 NO meals provided Monday, May 25 (Memorial Day) 
	 •	 Wednesday, May 27
	 •	 Friday, May 29
	 •	 Monday, June 1
	 •	 Wednesday, June 3
	 •	 Friday, June 5
	 •	 Monday, June 8



WANT TO HELP?
If your family is in the position to help others, we recommend donating to PROP, our local food shelf providing groceries and financial support to 
those most in need in our community, or the food bank/food shelf of your choice.

NEED MORE FOOD?
Reach out to PROP (952-937-9120) or the Family Resources Program to learn about other free food support.

SOCIAL WORKER CONTACTS

For the most up-to-date information on meals and COVID-19 resources, 
visit the district’s website: www.edenpr.org/COVID19

SCHOOL/PROGRAM SOCIAL WORKER CONTACT INFORMATION

Eden Prairie High School Dru Taylor dru_taylor@edenpr.org 
952-975-8025

CMS Linda Yelland Linda_Yelland@edenpr.k12.mn.us 
952-975-7321, 612-293-7430

Cedar Ridge Cassie Ayub cassandra_ayub@edenprg.k12.mn.us 
952-856-0865

Eagle Heights Spanish Immersion Anita Gibson anita_gibson@edenpr.org 
952-975-7645

Eden Lake Carolyn Brown carolyn_brown@edenpr.org 
651-560-3106

Forest Hills Jane Brill jane_brill@edenpr.org 
952-975-8644

Oak Point Jessica Puchner Jessica_Puchner@edenpr.k12.mn.us 
952-975-7633

Prairie View Julie Weeden julie_weeden@edenpr.org 
952-975-8844

Early Childhood/Little Eagles Hamdi Jama hamdi_jama@edenpr.org 
952-975-6943, 612-567-2523

TASSEL Skye Terhorst skye_terhorst@edenpr.org 
952-975-6932

Family Resources Program (all Eden Prairie families) Reta Johnson reta_johnson@edenpr.org 
952-975-7030

McKinney Vento Homeless Liaison Mary Waters-Cryer Mary_Cryer@edenpr.k12.mn.us 
952 975-7044


